IET LABS, INC. in the GenRad Tradition www.ietlabs.com
TEL:  (516) 334-5959  • (800) 899-8438 • FAX: (516) 334-5988
HARS-B Series Page 1 of 2
Economy High-Performance
Decade Resistance Substituter
HARS-B Datasheet Aug 2025
 Accuracy:
   ±(0.1% + 4 mΩ) ;

Single-De cade HARS-B Unit
SINGLE DECADE UNITS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Single-decade units are avail able with resis-
tance from as low as 1 mΩ per step to as high
as 10 MΩ per step. These units satisfy many
system applications re quir ing only a sin gle de-
cade while main tain ing all the quality features
of the HARS se ries.
Each decade is enclosed in an alu mi num case
which can serve as a shield.
It may be panel-mounted and combined with
additional units to form po ten ti om e ter cir cuits
or other con fi g u ra tions.
Each unit consists of low-in duc tance re sis tors
in series, with a high per for mance solid silver
al loy contact switch.
 *Options:
 -RM:   Rack mountable case for standard 19" rack
 -K:   Kelvin-type 4-terminal binding posts + GND
    (for reduced zero resistance)
 -RO:   Rear output
 Model *  Total resistance
 Number of
decades
 Resolution
 HARS-B-1-0.001  0.01 W  1  0.001 W
 HARS-B-1-0.01  0.1 W  1  0.01 W
 HARS-B-1-0.1  1 W  1  0.1 W
 HARS-B-1-1  10 W  1  1 W
 HARS-B-1-10  100 W  1  10 W
 HARS-B-1-100  1 kW  1  100 W
 HARS-B-1-1k  10 kW  1  1 kW
 HARS-B-1-10k  100 kW  1  10 kW
 HARS-B-1-100k  1 MW  1  100 kW
 HARS-B-1-1M  10 MW  1  1 MW
 HARS-B-1-10M  100 MW  1  10 MW
 HARS-B-2-0.001  0.11 W  2  0.001 W
 HARS-B-2-0.01  1.1 W  2  0.01 W
 HARS-B-2-0.1  11 W  2  0.1 W
 HARS-B-2-1  110 W  2  1 W
 HARS-B-2-10  1.1 kW  2  10 W
 HARS-B-2-100  11 kW  2  100 W
 HARS-B-2-1k  110 kW  2  1 kW
 HARS-B-2-10k  1.1 MW  2  10 kW
 HARS-B-2-100k  11 MW  2  100 kW
 HARS-B-2-1M  110 MW  2  1 MW
 HARS-B-3-0.001  1.11 W  3  0.001 W
 HARS-B-3-0.01  11.1 W  3  0.01 W
 HARS-B-3-0.1  111 W  3  0.1 W
 HARS-B-3-1  1.11 kW  3  1 W
 HARS-B-3-10  11.1 kW  3  10 W
 HARS-B-3-100  111 kW  3  100 W
 HARS-B-3-1k  1.11 MW  3  1 kW
 HARS-B-3-10k  11.1 MW  3  10 kW
 HARS-B-3-100k  111 MW  3  100 kW
 HARS-B-4-0.001  11.11 W  4  0.001 W
 HARS-B-4-0.01  111.1 W  4  0.01 W
 HARS-B-4-0.1  1.111 kW  4  0.1 W
 HARS-B-4-1  11.11 k W  4  1 W
 HARS-B-4-10  111.1 k W  4  10 W
 HARS-B-4-100  1.111 MW  4  100 W
 HARS-B-4-1k  11.11 MW  4  1 kW
 HARS-B-4-10k  111.1 MW  4  10 kW
 Model *  Total resistance
 Number of
decades
 Resolution
 HARS-B-5-0.001  111.11 W  5  0.001 W
 HARS-B-5-0.01  1.1111 kW  5  0.01 W
 HARS-B-5-0.1  11.111 kW  5  0.1 W
 HARS-B-5-1  111.11 kW  5  1 W
 HARS-B-5-10  1.1111 M W  5  10 W
 HARS-B-5-100  11.111 MW  5  100 W
 HARS-B-5-1k  111.11 MW  5  1 kW
 HARS-B-6-0.001  1.111 11 kW  6  0.001 W
 HARS-B-6-0.01  11.1111 kW  6  0.01 W
 HARS-B-6-0.1  111.111 kW  6  0.1 W
 HARS-B-6-1  1.111 11 MW  6  1 W
 HARS-B-6-10  11.1111 MW  6  10 W
 HARS-B-6-100  111.111 MW  6  100 W
 HARS-B-7-0.001  11.111 11 kW  7  0.001 W
 HARS-B-7-0.01  111.1111 k W  7  0.01 W
 HARS-B-7-0.1  1.111 111 MW  7  0.1 W
 HARS-B-7-1  11.111 11 MW  7  1 W
 HARS-B-7-10  111.1111 MW  7  10 W
 HARS-B-8-0.001  111.111 11 kW  8  0.001 W
 HARS-B-8-0.01  1.111 111 1 MW  8  0.01 W
 HARS-B-8-0.1  11.111 111 MW  8  0.1 W
 HARS-B-8-1  111.111 11 MW  8  1 W
 HARS-B-9-0.001  1.111 111 11 MW  9  0.001 W
 HARS-B-9-0.01  11.111 111 1 MW  9  0.01 W
 HARS-B-9-0.1  111.111 111 MW  9  0.1 W
 HARS-B-10-0.001  11.111 111 11 MW  10  0.001 W
 HARS-B-10-0.01  111.111 111 1 MW  10  0.01 W
 HARS-B-11-0.001  111.111 111 11 MW  11  0.001 W